503546552 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDY CHIH-HUNG WEI	03/20/2014
GUILLAUME BOUCHE	03/20/2014
MARK A. ZALESKI	03/20/2014
TUHIN GUHA NEOGI	03/25/2014
JASON E. STEPHENS	03/20/2014
JONGWOOK KYE	04/01/2014
JIA ZENG	03/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBALFOUNDRIES INC.
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 309
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14926657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)934-7011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-934-4069

Email:nnolan@wmalaw.comCorrespondent Name:WILLIAMS MORGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 10333 RICHMOND, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EU895CNT/4014.252596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMUND F. EICH, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/RAYMUND F. EICH, PH.D./

PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0082

DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Assignment#page4.tif			
source=Assignment#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0083

PATENT DOCKET NO.: EU895

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc., P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104,

a corporation of Cayman Islands, all right, title, and interest in and to the certain inventions, applications, and any United States and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained therefore relating to:

TRANSISTOR CONTACTS SELF-ALIGNED IN TWO DIMENSIONS

as set forth in United States Patent Application identified by Attorney Docket Number EU895, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc., will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc. all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc., and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc., and in particular to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues, extensions, or counterparts;

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the state of New York.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT DOCKET NO.: EU895

	Executed by Inventor 1 of 7
Signature: _	Andy Chih-Hung Wei Date: 3/20/14
Wielenson and the State of Sta	Executed by Inventor 2 of 7
Signature: _	Date: 03/20/14 Guillaume Bouche
	Executed by Inventor 3 of 7
Signature: _	Mark A. Zaleski Date: 20 Mars & 24/4
4	Executed by Inventor 4 of 7
Signature:	Date:
white which are	Executed by Inventor 5 of 7
Signature:	Jason E. Stephens Date: 03/20/2014
	Executed by Inventor 6 of 7
Signature:	Date: Jongwook Kye Executed by Inventor 7 of 7

Signature: _	Jia Zeng

Page 2 of 2

	Executed by Inventor 1 of 7	<u> </u>
Signature:	Andy Chih-Hung Wei	
	Andy Chih-Hung Wei	
	Executed by Inventor 2 of 7	
Cimatura	Date	
nguature	Guillaume Bouche	
	December 4 has Lawrence 2 a 6 7	
паражинициона на положения	Executed by Inventor 3 of 7	
Signature:	Mark A. Zaleski	
	Mark A. Zaleski	
	Executed by Inventor 4 of 7	
14((4(444)44)4)444)444444444444444444		,
	Tuhin Guha Neogi Date: 03/25/2014 Tuhin Guha Neogi	
Signature:	Tuhin Cruna 10 way Date: 03/2/214	
	tunin Guna Neogi	
	Executed by Inventor 5 of 7	MINISTER PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Signature:	Date:	
D. 101.00	Jason E. Stephens	
	^	
	Executed by Inventor 6 of 7	
	Executed by filventor 6 of 7	
Signature:	Jongwook Kye	
	Jongwook Kye	
	Executed by Inventor 7 of 7	
**************************************		Hilly
0'	The inc	
Signature:	Date:	

Page 2 of 2

	Executed by Inventor 1 of 7	
Signature:	Andy Chih-Hung Wei	
	Andy Chih-Hung Wei	
	Executed by Inventor 2 of 7	
Cionatura	Date	
Signature:	Guillaume Bouche	
	Executed by Inventor 3 of 7	
Signature:	Mark A. Zaleski	
	Mark A. Zaleski	
	Executed by Inventor 4 of 7	
Signature:	Tuhin Guha Neogi	
	Tunin Guna Neogi	
	Executed by Inventor 5 of 7	
Signature:	Date:	
J.B. W. T.	Jason E. Stephens	
	Executed by Inventor 6 of 7	
	Executed by inventor 6 or 7	
	Total In	
Signature:	Date: 4/1/2014	
	Jongwook Kye	
	Executed by Inventor 7 of 7	-
a.	.	
Signature:	Jia Zeng	

Page 2 of 2

***************************************	Executed by Inventor 1 of 7	
Signature: _	Andy Chih-Hung Wei	
	Andy Chih-Hung Wei	
***************************************	Executed by Inventor 2 of 7	THE RECORD AND THE RE
Signaturas	Doto	
Oigimuic.	Guillaume Bouche Date:	nancon Presidenti (III) in terte malana androideachd ach
	Executed by Inventor 3 of 7	
		ikan kantan dan salam menenggalah salam dan dan dan dan dan dalah Sebesah Sebe
Signature	Dota	
mr a by a see y car. We	Date:	
	·	
	Executed by Inventor 4 of 7	
		Andrew Commission (Market Commission Commiss
Signature:	Date:	
	Tuhin Guha Neogi	nakapara arawata arawata arawata (A.
	Executed by Inventor 5 of 7	
Signature: _	Jason E. Stephens	annonne manual producti del constante de la
	Jason E. Stephens	
**************************************	Executed by Inventor 6 of 7	e a ventuve turnuutuuntuutuuntuuntuuntuksi kirjassissistekkiikkisistä kirjassistiin, kaikka konton konton kont
Signature:	Jongwook Kye	nadrikanianianianianianinininininininininini
	Jongwook Kye	
	Executed by Inventor 7 of 7	
***************************************	LACCULED by Inventor 7 of 7	
Signature:	Jia Zeng Date: A	101. 24. 2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036917 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 10/29/2015